



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2243 OF 2015

State of Maharashtra Vs. Hon'ble Industrial Court & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri K.N. Shukul, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri H.D. Dubey, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.
Shri S.W. Sambre, Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 10.09.2025.

1. Two weeks time is granted to take steps.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 to supply the details of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 to the counsel for petitioner within a week.
3. Stand over to 24.09.2025.

JUDGE

Wagh