

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2015

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary,PETITIONER
Department Of Forest, Mumbai And 2 Others

V/S

Honable Industrial Court, Member Maharashtra,RESPONDENT
Nagpur Bench And 2 Others

RAGHAV TIWARI H/F KARTIK N SHUKUL for Petitioner
S.W. SAMBRE/CAVEATOR/R-3 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER S.O.
ONE WEEK.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)