



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2243 OF 2015**

State of Maharashtra and others

Vs.

Hon'ble Industrial Court, Nagpur and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Shri K. N. Shukul, Advocate for petitioner.  
Ms. Deepali Sapkal, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2/State.  
Shri S. W. Sambre, Advocate for respondent no. 3.

**CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.**

**DATED :- 08.10.2025**

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the application for bringing legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 3 on record is ready and he will be filing it during the course of the day.

2. On his request, stand over to 14.10.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)