



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2243 OF 2015

State of Maharashtra and others **Vs.** Hon'ble Industrial Court, Nagpur & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Raghav Tiwari, Adv. h/f Shir K.N. Shuku, Advocate for
petitioner.

Shri Ganesh Umale, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 14.10.2025.

CAW 2446/2025

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased respondent
no.3, returnable within four weeks.

JUDGE

Wagh